03-30-2004

FORM PTO-1595 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
. 1	1.92707363	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) $2/25/0$ RECOR.		Patent and Trademark Office
3 25 09 PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Traden	nark Office: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
SUMITOMO METAL ELECTRONICS DEVICES, INC. 2701-1, Aza-Iwakura, Higashibun, Omine Mine-shi, Yamaguchi 759-2212 Japan (March 25, 2004) and SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka 541 Japan (March 23, 2004) Additional conveying party(ies)	MURATA MANUFAC 26-10, Tenjin 2-chom Nagaokakyo-shi Kyoto 617-8555 Japa	ie,
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Execution Date:		
See dates above	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is	s: NO
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s 5,8	s): 1 4,366
Additional numbers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:		ons/patents involved: 1
Dishard L. Calinasah	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	\$40.00
Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Check Enclosed	
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Charge to deposit acco	ount
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number:	19-0741
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. The Commissioner is be required in this matter to the above-identified deposition. Richard L. Schwaab	s hereby authorized to charge any additi	
RICHARU L. SCHWAAD	- numar	Warch 25, 2004

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

03/29/2004 ECDOPER 00000088 5814366

Name of person signing

01 FC:8021 002.1173446.1 40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0095

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

SUMITOMO METAL ELECTRONICS DEVICES INC.

having an address at

2701-1, Aza-Iwakura, Higashibun, Omine-cho Mine-shi, Yamaguchi 759-2212 Japan

and

SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

having an address at

5-33, Kîtahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka 541 Japan

co-owners of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sell and assign, unto:

MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.

having an address at

26-10, Tenjin 2-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi Kyoto, 617-8555 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) of their right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER

ISSUE DATE

TITLE

5,814,366

September 29, 1998

METHOD OF

MANUFACTURING

MULTILAYERED CERAMIC

SUBSTRATE

Z.1106775.1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0096 including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company:

SUMITOMO METAL ELECTRONICS DEVICES INC.

Date: March 25, 2004

Name: 1/100 FORCE AND CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Name: Makasu OOKITA

Title: General Manager of Technology Development & Administration

Department

Company:

SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Date: March 23, 2004

Name: Hiroaki MIURA

Title:

Fitle: General Manager of the Intellectual Property Department

1168775.1

-2

計03ページ

PATENT

REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0097